

declaration of Conformity

Pursuant to EC Reg. 1935/2004 the undersigned Alessandro MARTELLATO in his capacity as Sole Director of MARTELLATO S.r.L. - Via Rovigo 1/B - 35010 Vigonza (PD) -, concerning SPOONS 10CG

DECLARES THAT:

1. the article complies with the following legislation:

EC Regulation 1935/2004
EC Regulation 2023/2006
Decree No. 76 of April 18, 2007

2. Aluminum w/liquid

3. The specific migration tests of: Antimony, Silver, Chromium, Iron, Magnesium, Manganese, Nickel, Copper, Silicon, Tin, Strontium, Titanium, Zinc, and Zirconium.

4. The overall migration limits, together with the specific restrictions to which the articles may be subjected, showed the articles to be suitable for food contact.

5. Wash thoroughly with warm water and mild detergents. Do not use abrasive sponges or metal straws. Not recommended for use in the dishwasher. Do not remove the cap on the handle to prevent spillage of coolant.

6. Item not suitable for contact with strongly acidic or strongly salty foods.

7. This document contains information provided in good faith and based on the current state of our knowledge.

8. This statement is valid from the date below and will be replaced when substantial changes occur in the production of the article, or of the raw material used, that are capable of changing certain essential requirements for compliance, or when the legislative references in item 1 are changed or updated so as to require a new verification for compliance.

Vigonza,
7/2/2024

Martellato S.r.l.
Via Rovigo, 1/B
35010 Vigonza (PD) - Italy
P.IVA 02327740284

